
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
EXTERNAL AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1561
ANSWERED ON:04.03.2015
ENDING SUPPORT TO PALESTINE 
Maragatham Smt. K.

Will the Minister of EXTERNAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) Whether India intends to end support to Palestine at the United Nations; and 

(b) If so, the details thereof along with the reasons for such a move?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS [GEN. (DR) V. K. SINGH (RETD)] 

(a) No. 

(b) Does not arise. 
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